## **DUTRON POLYMERS LIMITED**

Corp.Off: "Dutron House", Nr. Mithakhali Underbridge, Navrangpura, Ahmedabad - 9 (India) Phones: 26561849, 26427522, Fax: (91) (79) 26420894 E-mail: sales@dutronindia.com



ISO 9001 : 2015

Date: 09.10.2023

To,
The Dept. of Corporate Services,
Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd.
Floor - 25, PJ Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai - 400 001
Scrip Code: 517437

## REF: - DUTRON POLYMERS LIMITED

SUB: Compliance Certificate for maintaining physical and electronic transfer facility for quarter ended 30.09,2023 as per Regulation 7(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir,

We are attaching herewith the quarterly Compliances Certificate for maintaining physical and electronic transfer facility for quarter ended 30.09.2023 as per Regulation 7(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

This is for your kind perusal and record.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully, FOR, DUTRON POLYMERS LIMITED

Roopa Shah

CS & Compliance Officer

## **DUTRON POLYMERS LIMITED**

Corp.Off: "Dutron House", Nr. Mithakhali Underbridge, Navrangpura, Ahmedabad - 9 (India) Phones: 26561849, 26427522, Fax: (91) (79) 26420894 E-mail: sales@dutronindia.com



ISO 9001: 2015 CERTIFIED COMPANY

09.10.2023

To,
The Dept. of Corporate Services,
Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd.
Floor - 25, PJ Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai - 400 001
Scrip Code: 517437

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Compliance Certificate - Regulation 7(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 for the half year ended 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2023.

Unit: Dutron Polymers Ltd

As per the requirement of Regulation 7(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby confirm that activities in relation to both physical and electronic share transfer facility during the period 01<sup>st</sup> April, 2023 to 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2023 (both days inclusive) are maintained by the Company's Registrar & Transfer Agent, viz. Link Intime India Private Limited, which is registered as Registrar & Transfer Agent in Category-I with the Securities and Exchange Board of India vide Registration Number: INR000004058.

Thanking You,

For DUTRON POLYMERS LIMITED

**ROOPA SHAH** 

CS COMPLIANCE OFFICER